
RENEWAL AND AMF.NI>MENT NO.3 
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN Marci Bracco Cain AND 
THE NAT!V!DAI> MEI>lCAL CENTER 

FOR 
Marketing & Public Relations Consulting Sentices 

This Rene"'al and Amendment No.3 to Professional Services Agreement ( .. Agreement''), dated January 
1, 2012, is entered into hy and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center 
{'"NMC"), and Marci Bracco Cain (Contractor). with rcspccl to the f()[]owing: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the NMC and Contractor had previously entered into an Agreement for Services 
(hereinafter, .. Agreement") starting on January 1, 20 12; and 

WHEREAS, the County and Contract01· amended the Agreement previously on November 14, 2012 via 
Amendment No. I to extend the term through June 30, 2013, and again on June 12, 2013 via Amendment 
No.2 to extend the term through June 30. 2014 and to add an additional $100.000 for services rendered 
for a revised total Agreement amount of $200,000; and 

WHEREAS. that Agreement expired on June 30. 2014; and 

WHEREAS. the County and Contractor wish to renew the Agreement retroactive to July l. 2014: and 

WHEREAS. the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term end date to 
June 30.2015 to allow for existing services to continue and to increase the total amount of the Agreement 
by an additional $50,000 for the amount payable for services during the extended period. 

AGRF.F.MF.NT 

NOW, THEREFORE. the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. Contractor will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of services as stated in the original 
Agreement (No. MY A221 ). 

2. Section I. ·'PAYMENTS BY NMC'" shall be amended by removing, '"The total amounl payable by 
NMC to CONTRACTOR under !his Agreement .\·hall not exceed the swn (~j"$200.000. "'and replacing 
it with ""Thi' total umountpayahle h.v ('ountv to COI\TRACTOR mula Awi'i'IIU:'nl Nu. (lWYA221) 
shall nul exceed the total sum ofS250. ()()()fiN· the full term oj"the Aweemenl ". 

3. Section 2. "'TERM OF AGREEMENT" shall be amended by removing. "'The term (~/"this At:,rreement 
isfi'om Janum:v l. 2012to June 30, 20J.J unli'ss sooner terminall:d pursuanr /o this Aweemen(' and 
replacing. it with '"The term of this Agreement is .lcmuary I. 20/2 to June 30, 2015 unless sooner 
laminated pw:vuanl ro this Agree men/". 

4. Except as provided herein. all remaining tenns, conditions and provisions of the Agreement and 
Amendments No. l and 2 are unchanged and unaffected by this Renewal and Amendment No.3 and 
shall continue in full fOrce and effect as set forth in the Agreement. 

R~nn>lll anll Am<:nllmcm 1'-<o 3 
NM( ·and l\1arc1 Bracco (·am 

Term l/Jil2-6/30/15 
"I otal Agr<:~m~nt amount 1->TE $250.000 



5. A copy of this Renewal and Amendment No. 3and all previous amendments shall be attached to the 
original Agreement (No. MY A221 ). 

6. The effective date of this Amendment b July I, 2014. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment on the basis set 
forth in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein. 

I Center 

C ContraCts-Manager 

Date: __ _c_7~.):__'._/-_:_!_._i( __ _ 

By~9c~. 
Harry Wcis. NMC Chief Executive Oflicer 

Date: _,'-.JJ~"fL(L'I--'i __ _ 

By: 

Anne~ • .RJVt"'A..A 
Monterey c~'DePutY'COuOty Counsel 

Date J ~ ! D I ~._,_,(l{L___ 

APPRO\' EO AS TO. S L SIONS 

+' 
By: ~-=----/,-/L'\-P'~&<·Ic_ __ 

Gary Giboney/ V 
Monterey CoUnt)" Au_dl or/Controller's Office 

Date f-\ \-\--1 

Contractor , 

J,latd--AC~-
cont tor's Business Name"' .. (see InStructions) 

Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President 

McucJ *('~ 
Name and Title 

Date: 

Ry: =--=-:---:----:o:-c-~ 
(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, 
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) 

Name and Title 

Date: __ _ 

***Instructions 

lfC< JN I RACI ()I{ "a cmpomt10n. mcludmg limttcd ltabt!tty and 
non-pro lit curporauons, the full legal name of the cnrporatmn shall 
be >et forth above together w1th the s•gnatmes of two srectficd 
offke~'> (two ";\nature> r~><.jutrcd) 

If CONTRACTOR 1s a partne~>h•p, the name of the partnership 
shall Oe set forth ai:love together wnh the stgnaturc of a partner 
who ha;. uuti:lonty to execute tht> Agreement on Ochalfofthe 
partnership (two stgnaturcs reqUired} 

If CON rRAC !"OR "contractmg in and md1vtdual capacity. the 
md•v•dual ~hall ~d J(Jrth the name of the bustncss. 1f any and >hall 
rcrsonally s1gn the Agreement (one s1gnuturc rcqUJrcJ) 

Rene"~] and Amendment No 3 
NMC and Marctllracco Cam 

Term 1/1112-6/30!15 
Total Agreement amoont NTE $250.000 


